503250571 04/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3297190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRAJA INC.	09/12/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIBCO SOFTWARE INC.
Street Address:	3303 HILLVIEW AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6144375
Application Number:	09375304
Application Number:	09948822
Application Number:	09518480
Application Number:	10028855
Application Number:	10001739
Application Number:	10028165
Application Number:	10028148
Application Number:	10027831
Application Number:	10003451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149783000

Email: jana.taylor@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DEPARTMENT Address Line 1: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TIB-022

503250571 PATENT REEL: 035333 FRAME: 0166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANA TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Jana Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2015
Total Attachments: 5 source=AssignmentPrajaTibco#page1.ti source=AssignmentPrajaTibco#page2.ti source=AssignmentPrajaTibco#page3.ti source=AssignmentPrajaTibco#page4.ti source=AssignmentPrajaTibco#page5.ti	f f

PATENT REEL: 035333 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PRAJA inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto TIBCO Software Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed in Exhibit A, any patents issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing and all reissues, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee: (i) those rights to recover past, present and future damages for infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignors, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is effective as of September 13, 2002.

PRAJA inc.

Bv:

Name: Mark Hellinger

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Gray Cary\GT\6310910.1 101892-149318

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO }

On this 124 day of September, 2002, personally appeared Mark Hellenger to me known and known to me to be the President and Chief Executive Officer, and for the purposes hereof an authorized representative of PRAJA inc., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that she/he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Public)

Name: Brenda Warbritton

Date: 9-12-02



Gray Cary\GT\6310910.1 101892-149318

REEL: 022**23**77 **ERA**ME: 0366

Exhibit A

]	Patents	
Patent Number	Country	Issue or Filing Date	Title	Inventor(s)
6,144,375	U.S.	11/07/2000	Multi-Perspective Viewer for Content-Based Interactivity	Ramesh C. Jair Terry Randolp Hicks; Asquith A. Bailey; Rya B. McKinley; Don Yamato Kuramura; Arun L. Katke
		Pane	ling Patents	
Registration / Serial Number	Country	Registration / Application Date	Title	Inventor(s)
09/375,304	U.S.	08/16/1999	Brokering Large Collections of Widely Distributed Heterogeneous Live Sensors Over a Network	Ramesh Jain Jeremy Friesner; Amarnath Gupta; Simon Santini; Arur Katkere
09/948,822	U.S.	09/07/2001	Education Event Module and Presentation	Coimbatore Krishnarao Prahalad
09/518,480	U.S.	03/03/2000	Intelligent Console for Content- Based Interactivity	Don Yamata Karamura
10/028,855	U.S.	10/25/2001	Event Index	Arun Katker Asquith Baile Stefano Malnati; Simone Santi
10/001,739	U.S.	10/25/2001	Active Attributes	Anand Vaidyanatha Arun Katker Asquith Baile Stefano Malnati; Simone Sant
10/028,165	U.S.	10/25/2001	Dynamic Notification	Arun Katker Asquith Baile Stefano



PATENT

REEL: 022**237 ERAM**E: 0367 REEL: 035333 FRAME: 0170

				Malnati; Simone Santini
10/028,148	U.S.	10/25/2001	Event Language	Arun Katkere; Asquith Bailey Stefano Malnati; Simone Santin
10/027,831	U.S.	10/25/2001	Event Manager	Arun Katkere; Asquith Bailey Stefano Malnati; Simone Santin Bent Olsen
10/003,451	U.S.	10/25/2001	Content Capsule	Andrew Moon Arun Katkere Asquith Bailey Stefano Malnati; Simone Santir



PATENT

REEL: 022**237TERAM**E: 0368

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO }

On this 12^t day of September, 2002, personally appeared Mark Hellinger to me known and known to me to be the President and Chief Executive Officer, and for the purposes hereof an authorized representative of PRAJA inc., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that she/he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Public)

Name: Brenda Warbritton

Date: 9-12-02



Gray Cary\GT\6310912.1 101892-149318

RECORDED: 02/10/2009

RECORDED: 04/03/2015

PATENT

REEL: 022237TERAME: 0369